Attached hereto, please find the Directive for matter before Basson J as well as the Unopposed Motion
Roli for 1 December 2020.

Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk
Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson

Disclatmer
Tha infenation erniained in this communination from the sander is coniidontial, 1% Andied FOiEY for ume oy e eecicil
ke, oy, Gt

an olhers autnedzed to receive it, If yor are net 12 recipinnt. you sro v

he centents o this rlarmation i3 strickily orchibiled 207 ooy b unlah

slay vobiied that aly disc
or taking aciiza in relalon of { 4

I

This 2rnil has besn ccannad far virusas and malwoia, 2ivd may hove Lo sutomsLeally aredvive F Ly Mispgunat Wi, 00
innovstor in Soitwaic 23 a Servic: {Saas) for biusinegs. Providing & zafer znd mvore useiod clas, for your b ouran v

data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. fo fiowl ¢t mern Click Here.




Awlra

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice Tel: 012 492 6877
Pretoria Fax: 0866804704
24 November 2020
Dear Sir/Madam,

Unopposed motions - Basson J — 1 and 3 December 2020

Kindly take note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday,
1 December and Thursday, 3 December 2020. Please make sure that all the relevant

documents are uploaded onto Caselines.

Judge Basson will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference
be necessary, we will inform the paities expressly in the relevant matters to join a

Zoom meeting.

Parties are required to email their draft orders in WORD format as well as a Practice

Note to aharris@judiciary.org.za AND adelevntablet@gmail.com. Kindly take note
that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day

that the matter is on the roli, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to
oppose have been filed or the applicant’s attorneys were contacted by the
respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the




respondent that written submissions under cath should be sent to the abovementioned
email address.

Kindly mention the roll number and the case numberin the subject line of your
email. Once an order is made, the parties wiil receive a copy of the order via email
and same wili be uploaded onto Caselines. Should any party not receive an outcome
by Monday, 7 December 2020 and 16h00, please send a query to the emait address

menticned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Adeie van Niekerk

Secretary to the Honourabie Madam Justice Basson

0849864751

PS: KINDLY TAKE NOTE THAT DUE TO A CHANGE ON THE DUTY ROSTER,
JUDGE BAQWA IS REPLACED BY ACTING JUDGE MAGARDIE




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES}

01 DECEMBER 2020
BEFCRE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MAGARDIE

1. DPCOWLEY VS A JANSEN VAN VUUREN  18671/20
2. KSCHULTZ Vs F SCHULTZ 47427/20
3. FNB VS B PHOHLELE 77148/19
4. EXPARTE M MACLEOD 86786/19
5. PETE’S PLACE VS OJ LETEBELE 18565/20
6. THE B/C OF KINGFISHER CLOSE VS TP MARUMO 44230/19
7. ABSA BANK VS MV NHLAPO 29456/18
8. EXPARTE BM THEKO 35832/20
9. OA NKOSIPANTS! VS RAF 53358/18
10. EX PARTE TR BEUKES 54158/20

11. EX PARTE CID HENDRIKS 17305/20




12

13.

14,

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

C BUITENDACH

EP BLIGNAUT

STANDARD BANK

STANDARD BANK

SB GUARANTEE

FNB

NEDBANK PLAZA

PETE’S PLACE

FNB

AN DU PLESSIS

SAHL

M SIBANDA

EX PARTE MG JANSE VAN RENSBURG

AS MARTINS

FNB

EX PARTE LT MASON

VS

Ve

VS

V5

LA

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

J BUITENBACH

M BLIGNAUT

H PIENAAR

S5 NKAMBULE

MM VAN DEVENTER

S MONAMA

TS KOLEKA

S NKATSHA

MP MBONDO

F DU PLESSIS

MAHOLE

MIN HOME AFFAIRS +1

VAN DER SPUY +6

NS BUTHELEZI +1

50351/20

42681/20

80346/19

69912/19

11051/20

66936/19

18563/20

18566/20

37966/19

19639/20

92883/19

18770/20

47444 (20

52013/20

30360/20

42285/20




28.

29.

30.

31.

32,

33.

34,

35.

36.

37.

38.

3.

40.

41,

EX PARTE VR RADEMAN

X PARTE MA NEL

EX PARTE PP LOMBARD

THE B/C OF HILLSIDE MANOR

KA WILLIAMS

THE B/C OF HILLSIDE MANOR

G BARNFATHER

J MALAN

MONTUSCAN VILLAS

F LOUW

B/C OF ARVIN COURT

JH DE LA REY

NC QUMBELO

DD MOLOI

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

A

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

26152/20

35833/20

35837/20
MJ KGAME 36300/20
VT WILLIAMS 43237/19
RK KGAME 36299/20

DR K SCHEEPERS & OTHERS 21094/11

J MALAN 67157/19

OM OLAKUNDE 36302/20

RP JORDAAN 18164/20
AM GROBLER 31420/19
R DE LA REY 27722/20
RAF 36379/18
RAF 30229/17




01 DECEMBER 20620

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON

42.

43,

a4,

45,

48,

47.

48.

49,

50.

51.

52

53.

54,

55.

FNB

EX PARTE T LUTTIG

KARELIA FLATS

EX PARTE G} MOCKE

MG MNIS

MONTUSCAN VILLAS

EX PARTE D TENIM

5D SMIT

TE MALUNGANI

FNB

EX PARTE L HOLM

BOLLORE TRANSPORT

EG VAN SCHALKWYK

EM KAPINGA

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

EG MDAKA

NICK THE PRQ +1

RAF

SA OLAKUNDE

EJ SMIT

DK FOTSING

R CHETTY

LMJ CONSTRUCTION

D VAN DEN BERG

67428/19

4445/20

18567/20

26160/20

23206/19

36301/20

82288/19

39878/20

8157/20

47512/20

20448/19

32187/20

48273/20

DEP HOME AFFAIRS 18769/20




56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64,

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

C DURAND

SP MSIZA

EX PARTE L FGURIE

G MUNENE +1

GI GOBE

BM MNGOMEZULU

Bi SANGWENI

MP NKOSI

L MZOLO

BOTHAVILLE VILLAGE

PG MABELANE

EX PARTE CS BOAST

EX PARTE NDPP

FNB

FNB

EX PARTE MK PHILLIPS

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

OC DURAND

RAF

MS NGUBENI

SK GOBE

RAF

RAF

RAF

RAF

FEEDING AFRICA

RAF

TO MADIBO

CC MAHLABA

54733/20

87229/18

53730/20

63975/18

20035/17

14994/20

9806/20

1483/20

1489/20

38005/20

41833/19

46844/20

18498/19

55346/19

55403/18

42292/20




72.

73.

74,

75.

76.

77.

78,

79.

80.

81,

82.

EX PARTE KM WILLIAMS

EX PARTE K GOVENDER

HELDERBRG NATURAL STONE

PJ VIVIERS

NEDBANK

NEDBANK

ABSA BANK

MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL

EN MNYANDU

55 SELWANE

EX PARTE A DE BEER

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E VAN WYK

RAF

MZ NKUNA

CI JOUBERT

R NKOSI

ZN DLAMINI

RAF

RAF

42722/20

43993/20

34983720

38509/18

23778/19

92887/19

49197/20

46726/20

30696/15

11645/18

51981/20



