Attached hereto, please find the Directive for matter before Basson J as well as the Unopposed Motion Roll for 1 December 2020.

Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is introduced solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are known notified that any disclosure, copying, charited or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unloaded.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Managera Ltd., an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your forces and data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

Palace of Justice

Tel: 012 492 6877

Pretoria

Fax: 0866804704

24 November 2020

Dear Sir/Madam,

Unopposed motions - Basson J - 1 and 3 December 2020

Kindly take note that Judge Basson will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday, 1 December and Thursday, 3 December 2020. Please make sure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines.

Judge Basson will decide the matters on the papers and should a video conference be necessary, we will inform the parties expressly in the relevant matters to join a Zoom meeting.

Parties are required to email their draft orders in WORD format as well as a Practice Note to aharris@judiciary.org.za AND adelevntablet@gmail.com. Kindly take note that should we not receive an email from the parties by the end of business on the day that the matter is on the roll, the matter will be struck off the roll due to non-appearance.

Where opposition by the respondent in person is expected (i.e. notice of intention to oppose have been filed or the applicant's attorneys were contacted by the respondent), the applicant is required to contact the respondent and to inform the

respondent that written submissions under oath should be sent to the abovementioned email address.

Kindly mention the <u>roll number and the case number</u> in the subject line of your email. Once an order is made, the parties will receive a copy of the order via email and same will be uploaded onto Caselines. Should any party not receive an outcome by Monday, 7 December 2020 and 16h00, please send a query to the email address mentioned above.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Adele van Niekerk Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Basson 0849864751

PS: KINDLY TAKE NOTE THAT DUE TO A CHANGE ON THE DUTY ROSTER, JUDGE BAQWA IS REPLACED BY ACTING JUDGE MAGARDIE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

01 DECEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE ACTING JUSTICE MAGARDIE

1.	DP COWLEY	VS	A JANSEN VAN VUUREN	18671/20
2.	K SCHULTZ	VS	F SCHULTZ	47427/20
3.	FNB	VS	B PHOHLELE	77148/19
4.	EX PARTE M MACLEOD			86786/19
5.	PETE'S PLACE	VS	OJ LETEBELE	18565/20
6.	THE B/C OF KINGFISHER CLOSE	VS	TP MARUMO	44230/19
7.	ABSA BANK	VS	MV NHLAPO	29456/18
8.	EX PARTE BM THEKO			35832/20
9.	OA NKOSIPANTSI	VS	RAF	53358/18
10.	EX PARTE TR BEUKES			54158/20
11.	EX PARTE CJD HENDRIKS			17305/20

12. C BUITENDACH	VS	J BUITENBACH	50351/20
13. EP BLIGNAUT	VS	M BLIGNAUT	42681/20
14. STANDARD BANK	VS	H PIENAAR	80346/19
15. STANDARD BANK	VS	SS NKAMBULE	69912/19
16. SB GUARANTEE	VS	MM VAN DEVENTER	11051/20
17. FNB	VS	S MONAMA	66936/19
18. NEDBANK PLAZA	VS	TS KOLEKA	18563/20
19. PETE'S PLACE	VS	S NKATSHA	18566/20
20. FNB	VS	MP MBONDO	37966/19
21. AN DU PLESSIS	VS	F DU PLESSIS	19639/20
22. SAHL	VS	MAHOLE	92883/19
23. M SIBANDA	VS	MIN HOME AFFAIRS +1	18770/20
24. EX PARTE MG JANSE VAN RENSBURG			47444 /20
25. AS MARTINS	VS	VAN DER SPUY +6	52013/20
26. FNB	VS	NS BUTHELEZI +1	30360/20
27. EX PARTE LT MASON			42285/20

28. EX PARTE VR RADEMAN			26152/20
29. EX PARTE MA NEL			35833/20
30. EX PARTE PP LOMBARD			35837/20
31. THE B/C OF HILLSIDE MANOR	VS	MJ KGAME	36300/20
32. KA WILLIAMS	VS	VT WILLIAMS	43237/19
33. THE B/C OF HILLSIDE MANOR	VS	RK KGAME	36299/20
34. G BARNFATHER	VS	DR K SCHEEPERS & OTHERS	21094/11
35. J MALAN	VS	J MALAN	67157/19
36. MONTUSCAN VILLAS	VS	OM OLAKUNDE	36302/20
37. FLOUW	VS	RP JORDAAN	18164/20
38. B/C OF ARVIN COURT	VS	AM GROBLER	31420/19
39. JH DE LA REY	VS	R DE LA REY	27722/20
40. NC QUMBELO	VS	RAF	36379/18
41. DD MOLOI	VS	RAF	30229/17

01 DECEMBER 2020

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BASSON

42. FNB	VS	EG MDAKA	67428/19
43. EX PARTE T LUTTIG			4445/20
44. KARELIA FLATS	VS	NICK THE PRO +1	18567/20
45. EX PARTE GJ MOCKE			26160/20
46. MG MNISI	VS	RAF	23206/19
47. MONTUSCAN VILLAS	VS	SA OLAKUNDE	36301/20
48. EX PARTE D TENIM			82288/19
49. SD SMIT	VS	EJ SMIT	39878/20
50. TE MALUNGANI	VS	DK FOTSING	8157/20
51. FNB	VS	R CHETTY	47512/20
52. EX PARTE L HOLM			20448/19
53. BOLLORE TRANSPORT	VS	LMJ CONSTRUCTION	32187/20
54. EG VAN SCHALKWYK	VS	D VAN DEN BERG	48273/20
55. EM KAPINGA	VS	DEP HOME AFFAIRS	18769/20

56. C DURAND	VS	OC DURAND	54733/20
57. SP MSIZA	VS	RAF	87229/18
58. EX PARTE JL FOURIE			53730/20
59. G MUNENE ÷1	VS	MS NGUBENI	63975/18
60. GJ GOBE	VS	SK GOBE	20035/17
61. BM MNGOMEZULU	VS	RAF	14994/20
62. BJ SANGWENI	VS	RAF	9806/20
63. MP NKOSI	VS	RAF	1483/20
64. L MZOLO	VS	RAF	1489/20
65. BOTHAVILLE VILLAGE	VS	FEEDING AFRICA	38005/20
66. PG MABELANE	VS	RAF	41833/19
67. EX PARTE CS BOAST			46844/20
68. EX PARTE NDPP			18498/19
69. FNB	VS	TO MADIBO	55346/19
70. FNB	VS	CC MAHLABA	55403/18
71. EX PARTE MK PHILLIPS			42292/20

72. EX PARTE KM WILLIAMS			42722/20
73. EX PARTE K GOVENDER			43993/20
74. HELDERBRG NATURAL STONE	VS	E VAN WYK	34983/20
75. PJ VIVIERS	VS	RAF	38509/18
76. NEDBANK	VS	MZ NKUNA	23778/19
77. NEDBANK	VS	CJ JOUBERT	92887/19
78. ABSA BANK	VS	R NKOSI	49197/20
79. MERC-BENZ FINANCIAL	VS	ZN DLAMINI	46726/20
80. BN MNYANDU	VS	RAF	30696/15
81. SS SELWANE	VS	RAF	11645/18
82. EX PARTE A DE BEER			51981/20